BRNO UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

Date of issue:	28. 05. 2021
In force from:	28. 05. 2021
Person in charge:	Ing. Jiří Kříž, Ph.D. – vice-dean for study
Binding upon:	Faculty of Business and Management (FBM)
Issued by:	Dean of FBM
Revokes:	
Amends:	Rules for admissions to bachelor's and follow-up master's
	programmes for the academic year 2021/2022 and Amendment no.
	1
Number of pages:	2
Number of annexes:	0

DECISION NO. 8/2021

ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE SECOND ROUND OF ADMISSIONS TO THE ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT BACHELOR'S PROGRAMME AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT FOLLOW-UP MASTER'S PROGRAMME FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022

Article 1

Subject matter of amendment

Pursuant to Act no. 111/1998 Coll. concerning universities (the Act) and to the Rules of Admissions to Bachelor's and Follow-up Master's programmes for the academic year 2021/2022 (the Rules) as well as Amendment no. 1 to the Rules, I announce the second round of admissions to the Entrepreneurship and Small Business Development bachelor's programme and the International Business and Management follow-up master's programme.

Article 2

Admissions dates

1. The period for submitting applications to study pursuant to Article 13 of the Rules and pursuant to Article 18 Paragraph 2 of the Rules shall be from **01. 06. 2021 to 02. 08. 2021**.

2. The entrance examination for the Entrepreneurship and Small Business Development shall take place on **26. 08. 2021** pursuant to Article 3 Paragraph 3 of the Rules.

3. The documents needed for the admissions to the International Business and Management follow-up master's programme shall be submitted by 02. 08. 2021

pursuant to Article 10 Paragraph 2 of the Rules.

4. The materials important for the decision on admission may be inspected at the Study Department of the BUT Faculty of Business and Management at Kolejní 2906/4, Brno on 01. 09. 2021 from 9:00 to 11:00 pursuant to Article 18 Paragraph 2 of the Rules.

Article 3

Final provisions

 The remaining requisites and conditions of admissions are governed by the Rules and Amendment no. 1 to the Rules as published in the public part of the BUT Faculty of Business and Management site.

2. This internal standard shall come into force on the date listed by its preamble.

doc. Ing. Vojtěch Bartoš, Ph.D.

Dean